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G.N.No. 81/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY: SECTION 15 

 
Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for 
appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
 
POSITION  : Flight Service Officer (2) 
 
SALARY : $14,077 - $14,509 p.a. (T9/AP4) 
 
DUTIES :  

• To take charge of the Flight Service duties centre at Nauru. 
• Responsible for operating of aircraft control procedures and 

training of local staff. 
• Preparation of weather and flight information for aircrafts. 
• Sending flight messages and receiving them. 
• Operational equipment in control tower and flight 

information centre 
• Radio guard for any aircraft in the air-space around Nauru. 
• Any other related duties as may be required by the Director 

of Civil Aviation.                                                                               
 
QUALIFICATION: 

• Must have genuine interest in Aviation particularly 
with regard to Nauru. 

• Must be thoroughly reliable and willing to do shift 
duties. 

• Must be able to perform duties in accordance with Air 
Nauru’s schedules. 
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• Must be reasonably proficient in touch typing. 
• Must have a good understanding of air-traffic control 

procedures. 
• Must have a good general knowledge of the use and 

selection of Radio Frequencies. 
 
Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age, qualification and experience 
to the Acting Chief Secretary no latter than 5.00 p.m. Monday 22nd March, 2004. 
 
Dated this 19th day of March 2004. 
 

CHITRA JEREMIAH 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

 
G.N.No. 82/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY: SECTION 15 

 
Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for 
appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
 
POSITION  : Trainee Assistant Flight Service Officer (3) 
 
SALARY : $11,930 - $12,254 p.a. (T4)  
 
DUTIES :  
   * Preparation of weather and flight Information for aircraft’s. 
   * Sending flight messages and receiving them. 
   * Operational equipment in control tower and flight  

information centre. 
   * Radio guard for any aircraft in the air space around Nauru. 
   * Any other related duties as may be required by the Senior  

Flight Services Officer and Flight Services Officer. 
 
QUALIFICATION: 

• Must have genuine interest in Aviation particularly 
with regard to Nauru. 

• Must be thoroughly reliable and willing to do shift 
duties. 

• Must be able to perform duties in accordance with Air 
Nauru’s schedules. 

• Must be reasonably proficient in touch typing. 
• Must have a good understanding of air-traffic control 

procedures. 
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• Must have a good general knowledge of the use and 
selection of Radio Frequencies. 

 
Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age, qualifications and 
experience to the Acting Chief Secretary no later than 5.00pm Monday 22nd March, 2004. 
 
Dated this 19th day of the month of March, Two Thousand and Four. 

 
CHITRA JEREMIAH 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
 

G.N.No. 83/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY: SECTION 15 

 
Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for 
appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
 

POSITION  : Airport Security Officer (2) 
 
SALARY : $10,634 - $10,850 p.a. (M1) 
 
RESPONSIBILITIES:  

• Surveillance of aerodrome area and airport terminal; 
• Baggage inspection; 
• Apprehension and removal of trespassers from designated 

airport land; 
• Reporting of any unusual incidents to Senior Airport Officer; 
• Checking baggage check tags against cargo and baggage 

uplifted from Claim Area; 
• Ensure outgoing and incoming baggage and cargo is kept 

under surveillance to prevent unauthorized tampering or 
removal. 

• Such other duties as may be directed from time to time by the 
Senior Airport Security Officer. 

 
QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE: 
 

• Be physically fit 
• Have suitable visual acuity 
• Possess a pleasant and even temperament  
• Possess good communication skills 
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Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age qualifications and experience 
to the Acting Chief Secretary no later than 5.00pm Monday 22nd March, 2004. 
 
Dated this 19th day of the month of March, Two Thousand and Four. 

 
CHITRA JEREMIAH 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
 

G.N.No. 84/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY: SECTION 15 

 
Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for 
appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
 
POSITION  : FIREMEN (2) 
 
SALARY : $10,756 - $11,012 p.a. (T1)  
 
DUTIES : FIRE FIGHTING 
 
QUALIFICATION: 
 
  Age:  Preferred age between 18 years and 30 years 

Height: Minimum 1.7 meters (5’7’’) tall; to be able to drive, 
Handle equipment and operate appliances comfortably. 

  Weight: Weight must be in proportion to height. 
 Fitness: Applicant should be physically fit and have good physical  

skills and coordination. 
General: Applicant should be competent in English language in order 

to follow instructions and understand, be happy to in a team 
operation. Candidates should have a sober habit and willing 
to work as rostered. 

 
Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age, qualifications and 
experience to the Acting Chief Secretary no later than 5.00pm Monday 22nd March, 2004. 
 
Dated this 19th day of the month of March, Two Thousand and Four. 

 
CHITRA JEREMIAH 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

RESIGNATION –SECTION 53 
 
It is notified for general information that the following officer’s resignation has been 
accepted effective 15th December, 2003. 

 
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

 
NAME  DESIGNATION   SALARY RATE                         
 
Mr. Joseph. Deireragea  Joinery    $11,107-$12,254 p.a 
 
DATED this 17th day of March Two Thousand and Four. 
 

CHITRA JEREMIAH 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

 
G.N.No. 86/2004  
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
RESIGNATION –SECTION 53 

 
It is notified for general information that the following officer’s resignation has been 
accepted effective 9th February, 2004. 

 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

 
NAME  DESIGNATION   SALARY RATE                         
 
Laeo Christiva   Typist     $10,634-$10,850 p.a 
          (M1) 
 
DATED this 3rd day of March Two Thousand and Four. 
 

 
CHITRA JEREMIAH 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

RESIGNATION –SECTION 53 
 
It is notified for general information that the following officer’s resignation has been 
accepted effective 9th February, 2004. 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

 
NAME  DESIGNATION   SALARY RATE                         
 
Adam Genevieve  Trainee Nurse    $10,756 - $11,012 p.a 
          (T1) 
 
DATED this 17th day of March Two Thousand and Four. 
 

CHITRA JEREMIAH 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

 
G.N.No. 88/2004 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 
NAME OF PARTIES: Rainiden Ika of Anetan District and  
 Jerine Dekarube of Baiti District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 17th December, 2002. 
 

NIMROD BOTELANGA 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

 
ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

 
NAME OF PARTIES: Vincent Menke of Nibok District and 
 Jelana Fritz of Meneng District. 
 
 Armstrong Benjamin of Boe District and 
 Laura-Belle Heine also from Boe District. 
 
 John-Todd Hiram of Denig District and  
 Myone Angelica Moses of Baiti District. 
 
  
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 19th March, 2004 
  26th March, 2004 
  26th March, 2004 
  
 

RUSSELL KUN 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MESSINA GADEOUWA of 
Baiti District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MESSINA 
 GADEOUWA had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
 Committee (or its  predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
 following lands :- 
  

DISTRICT  PORTION 
No. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare  24 c.l. Arateng  93/91 1/20 
Anibare  25 c.l. Arateng  93/91 1/20 
Anibare  239 p.l. Ateborobor  93/91 1/20 
Menen  413 c.l. Atowedudu  64/93 1/20 
Anibare  122 c.l. Anuquoge  15/73 1/16 
Anibare  159 p.l. Adetereni  37/80 1/16 
Anibare  161 p.l. Adetereni  37/80 1/16 
Anibare  166 p.l. Arro  15/73 1/16 
Anibare  364 p.l. Bogetsiw  93/91 1/16 
Baiti  1 c.l. Eatdomaneab  15/73 1/16 
Baiti  2 c.l. Eatdomaneab  15/73 1/16 
Baiti  104 c.l. Dongowa  10/83 1/16 
Baiti  106 c.l. Dongowa, Mangengen  10/83 1/16 
Baiti  121 c.l. Aeonun  15/73 1/16 
Baiti  200 p.l. Anoe  15/73 1/16 
Menen  185 c.l. Anaoe  15/73 1/16 
Menen  186 c.l. Anaoe  15/73 1/16 
Menen  190 c.l. Anaoe  15/73 1/16 
Menen  194 c.l. Atae  15/73 1/16 
Menen  439 p.l. Anaoe  57/92 1/16 
Uaboe  151 c.l. Mueoen  56/79 1/16 
Boe  24 p.l. - 67/76 3/80 
Boe  91 c.l. Anamongirin  67/76 1/32 
Buada 28 p.l. Rubwinija  15/73 1/32 
Buada  232 c.l. Bangabanga  15/73 1/32 
Denigomodu  57 c.l. Earigi  93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu  67 p.l. Aikiri  93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu  85 p.l. Anijo  39/95 1/30 
Denigomodu  148 c.l. Earigi  93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu  173 c.l. Atoeaeow  93/91 1/30 
Ijuw  109 p.l. Anijo  45/92 1/120 
Menen  73 c.l. Eataeo  93/91 1/10 
Menen  77 c.l. Aniwen  93/91 1/10 
Menen  82 c.l. Aniwen  93/91 1/10 
Menen  107 c.l. Mara  93/91 1/10 
Menen  110 c.l. Eatetam  93/91 1/10 
Menen  121 c.l. Atowedudu  93/91 1/10 
Menen  231 p.l. Ugauwak  93/91 1/10 
Menen  329 p.l. Ijuwinuweron  93/91 1/10 
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-8- 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.18                 24th March, 2004                 Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 89/2004 (Cont’d)  
 

Menen  142 c.l. Karawinroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  345 p.l. Kiwowo  93/91 1/40 
Menen  347 p.l. Magenae  93/91 1/40 
Menen  349 p.l. Karawinuroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  362 p.l. Karawinuroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  364 p.l. Karawinuroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  365 p.l. Karawinuroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  367 p.l. Karawinuroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  368 p.l. Karawinuroro  93/91 1/40 
Menen  376 p.l. Anoror  93/91 1/40 
Menen  377 p.l. Anga, Karawinororo 93/91 1/40 
Menen  378 p.l. Megenae  93/91 1/40 
Menen  382 p.l. Anoror  93/91 1/40 
Menen  383 p.l. Anoror  93/91 1/40 
Menen  385 p.l. Anoror  93/91 1/40 
Menen  387 p.l. Anoror  45/91 1/40 
Menen  391 p.l. Anoror  93/92 1/40 
Yaren  27 c.l. Iro  15/91 1/40 
Menen  188 c.l. Anaoe  15/73 1/8 
Uaboe  22 p.l. Morin 15/73 1/8 
Menen  340 p.l. Ibea  57/86 7/80 
Menen  352 p.l. Atuw  93/91 7/320 
Menen  379 p.l. Ideto  93/91 1/24 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 
 the late MESSINA GADEOUWA are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in 
 paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT  PORTION 
No. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare  24 Arateng  Towaki Kam 
Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Anibare  25 Arateng  As for portion No. 24 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  239 Ateborobor  -do-  
Menen  413 Atowedudu  -do-  
Anibare  122 Anuquoge  Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

Anibare  159 Adeterani  As for portion No. 122 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  161 Adeterani  -do-  
Anibare  166 Arro  -do-  
Anibare  364 Bogetsiw  -do-  
Baiti  1 Eatdomaneab  -do-  
Baiti  2 Eatdomaneab  -do-  
Baiti  104 Dongowa  -do-  
Baiti  106 Dongowa, Mangengen  -do-  



Baiti  121 Aeonun  -do-  
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Baiti  200 Anoe  -do-  
Menen  185 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  186 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  190 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  194 Atae  -do-  
Menen  439 Anaoe  -do-  
Uaboe  151 Mueoen  -do-  
Boe  24 - Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

3/320 
3/320 
3/320 
3/320 

Boe  91 Anamongirin  Towaki Kam 
Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 

Buada 28 Rubwinija  As for portion No. 91 c.l. Boe  
Buada  232 Bangabanga  -do-  
Denigomodu  57 Earigi  Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Denigomodu  67 Aikiri  As for portion No. 57 c.l. Denigomodu  
Denigomodu  85 Anijo  -do-  
Denigomodu  148 Earigi  -do-  
Denigomodu  173 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Ijuw  109 Anijo  Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 

Menen  73 Eataeo  Towaki Kam 
Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

Menen  77 Aniwen  As for portion No. 73 c.l. Menen  
Menen  82 Aniwen  -do-  
Menen  107 Mara  -do-  
Menen  110 Eatetam  -do-  
Menen  121 Atowedudu  -do-  
Menen  231 Ugauwak  -do-  
Menen  329 Ijuwinuweron  -do-  
Menen  129 Aratsi  Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

Menen  142 Karawinroro  Towaki Kam 
Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

Menen  345 Kiwowo  As for portion No. 142 c.l. Menen  
Menen  347 Magenae  -do-  
Menen  349 Karawinuroro  -do-  
Menen  362 Karawinuroro  -do-  
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Menen  365 Karawinuroro  -do-  
Menen  367 Karawinuroro  -do-  
Menen  368 Karawinuroro  -do-  
Menen  376 Anoror  -do-  
Menen  377 Anga, Karawinororo -do-  
Menen  378 Megenae  -do-  
Menen  382 Anoror  -do-  
Menen  383 Anoror  -do-  
Menen  385 Anoror  -do-  
Menen  387 Anoror  -do-  
Menen  391 Anoror  -do-  
Yaren  27 Iro  -do-  
Menen  188 Anaoe  Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

Uaboe  22 Morin As for portion No. 188 c.l. Menen  
Menen  340 Ibea  Towaki Kam 

Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

7/320 
7/320 
7/320 
7/320 

Menen  352 Atuw  Towaki Kam 
Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

7/1280 
7/1280 
7/1280 
7/1280 

Menen  379 Ideto  Towaki Kam 
Hunt Kam 
Angelina Gadeouwa 
Morris Gadeouwa 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
 


