

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 81/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 VACANCY: SECTION 15

Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

POSITION : Flight Service Officer (2)

SALARY : \$14,077 - \$14,509 p.a. (T9/AP4)

DUTIES :

- To take charge of the Flight Service duties centre at Nauru.
- Responsible for operating of aircraft control procedures and training of local staff.
- Preparation of weather and flight information for aircrafts.
- Sending flight messages and receiving them.
- Operational equipment in control tower and flight information centre
- Radio guard for any aircraft in the air-space around Nauru.
- Any other related duties as may be required by the Director of Civil Aviation.

QUALIFICATION:

- Must have genuine interest in Aviation particularly with regard to Nauru.
- Must be thoroughly reliable and willing to do shift duties
- Must be able to perform duties in accordance with Air Nauru's schedules.

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 81/2004 (Cont'd)

- Must be reasonably proficient in touch typing.
- Must have a good understanding of air-traffic control procedures.
- Must have a good general knowledge of the use and selection of Radio Frequencies.

Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age, qualification and experience to the Acting Chief Secretary no latter than 5.00 p.m. Monday 22nd March, 2004.

Dated this 19th day of March 2004.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 82/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 VACANCY: SECTION 15

Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

POSITION : Trainee Assistant Flight Service Officer (3)

SALARY : \$11,930 - \$12,254 p.a. (T4)

DUTIES :

- * Preparation of weather and flight Information for aircraft's.
- * Sending flight messages and receiving them.
- * Operational equipment in control tower and flight information centre.
- * Radio guard for any aircraft in the air space around Nauru.
- * Any other related duties as may be required by the Senior Flight Services Officer and Flight Services Officer.

QUALIFICATION:

- Must have genuine interest in Aviation particularly with regard to Nauru.
- Must be thoroughly reliable and willing to do shift duties.
- Must be able to perform duties in accordance with Air Nauru's schedules.
- Must be reasonably proficient in touch typing.
- Must have a good understanding of air-traffic control procedures.

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 82/2004 (Cont'd)

• Must have a good general knowledge of the use and selection of Radio Frequencies.

Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age, qualifications and experience to the Acting Chief Secretary no later than 5.00pm Monday 22nd March, 2004.

Dated this 19th day of the month of March, Two Thousand and Four.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 83/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 VACANCY: SECTION 15

Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

POSITION : Airport Security Officer (2)

SALARY : \$10,634 - \$10,850 p.a. (M1)

RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Surveillance of aerodrome area and airport terminal;
- Baggage inspection;
- Apprehension and removal of trespassers from designated airport land;
- Reporting of any unusual incidents to Senior Airport Officer;
- Checking baggage check tags against cargo and baggage uplifted from Claim Area;
- Ensure outgoing and incoming baggage and cargo is kept under surveillance to prevent unauthorized tampering or removal.
- Such other duties as may be directed from time to time by the Senior Airport Security Officer.

QUALIFICATION/EXPERIENCE:

- Be physically fit
- Have suitable visual acuity
- Possess a pleasant and even temperament
- Possess good communication skills

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 83/2004 (Cont'd)

Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age qualifications and experience to the Acting Chief Secretary no later than 5.00pm Monday 22nd March, 2004.

Dated this 19th day of the month of March, Two Thousand and Four.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 84/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 VACANCY: SECTION 15

Applications are invited from both Nauruans inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

POSITION : FIREMEN (2)

SALARY : \$10,756 - \$11,012 p.a. (T1)

DUTIES : FIRE FIGHTING

QUALIFICATION:

Age: Preferred age between 18 years and 30 years

Height: Minimum 1.7 meters (5'7'') tall; to be able to drive,

Handle equipment and operate appliances comfortably.

Weight: Weight must be in proportion to height.

Fitness: Applicant should be physically fit and have good physical

skills and coordination.

General: Applicant should be competent in English language in order

to follow instructions and understand, be happy to in a team operation. Candidates should have a sober habit and willing

to work as rostered.

Applications should be submitted in writing stating name, age, qualifications and experience to the Acting Chief Secretary no later than 5.00pm Monday 22nd March, 2004.

Dated this 19th day of the month of March, Two Thousand and Four.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 85/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 RESIGNATION – SECTION 53

It is notified for general information that the following officer's resignation has been accepted effective 15th December, 2003.

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES

<u>NAME</u> <u>DESIGNATION</u> <u>SALARY RATE</u>

Mr. Joseph. Deireragea Joinery \$11,107-\$12,254 p.a

DATED this 17th day of March Two Thousand and Four.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 86/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 RESIGNATION –SECTION 53

It is notified for general information that the following officer's resignation has been accepted effective 9th February, 2004.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

<u>NAME</u> <u>DESIGNATION</u> <u>SALARY RATE</u>

Laeo Christiva Typist \$10,634-\$10,850 p.a

(M1)

DATED this 3rd day of March Two Thousand and Four.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 87/2004

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 RESIGNATION – SECTION 53

It is notified for general information that the following officer's resignation has been accepted effective 9th February, 2004.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

NAME <u>DESIGNATION</u> <u>SALARY RATE</u>

Adam Genevieve Trainee Nurse \$10,756 - \$11,012 p.a

(T1)

DATED this 17th day of March Two Thousand and Four.

CHITRA JEREMIAH ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 88/2004

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Rainiden Ika of Anetan District and

Jerine Dekarube of Baiti District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 17th December, 2002.

NIMROD BOTELANGA MINISTER IN CHARGE

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Vincent Menke of Nibok District and

Jelana Fritz of Meneng District.

Armstrong Benjamin of Boe District and Laura-Belle Heine also from Boe District.

John-Todd Hiram of Denig District and Myone Angelica Moses of Baiti District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 19th March, 2004

26th March, 2004

26th March, 2004

RUSSELL KUN MINISTER IN CHARGE No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 89/2004

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MESSINA GADEOUWA of Baiti District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MESSINA GADEOUWA had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT	PORTION No.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP	SHARE
Anibare	24	c.1.	Arateng	93/91	1/20
Anibare	25	c.l.	Arateng	93/91	1/20
Anibare	239	p.l.	Ateborobor	93/91	1/20
Menen	413	c.l.	Atowedudu	64/93	1/20
Anibare	122	c.1.	Anuquoge	15/73	1/16
Anibare	159	p.l.	Adetereni	37/80	1/16
Anibare	161	p.l.	Adetereni	37/80	1/16
Anibare	166	p.l.	Arro	15/73	1/16
Anibare	364	p.l.	Bogetsiw	93/91	1/16
Baiti	1	c.l.	Eatdomaneab	15/73	1/16
Baiti	2	c.l.	Eatdomaneab	15/73	1/16
Baiti	104	c.l.	Dongowa	10/83	1/16
Baiti	106	c.l.	Dongowa, Mangengen	10/83	1/16
Baiti	121	c.l.	Aeonun	15/73	1/16
Baiti	200	p.l.	Anoe	15/73	1/16
Menen	185	c.l.	Anaoe	15/73	1/16
Menen	186	c.l.	Anaoe	15/73	1/16
Menen	190	c.1.	Anaoe	15/73	1/16
Menen	194	c.1.	Atae	15/73	1/16
Menen	439	p.l.	Anaoe	57/92	1/16
Uaboe	151	c.1.	Mueoen	56/79	1/16
Boe	24	p.l.	-	67/76	3/80
Boe	91	c.1.	Anamongirin	67/76	1/32
Buada	28	p.l.	Rubwinija	15/73	1/32
Buada	232	c.1.	Bangabanga	15/73	1/32
Denigomodu	57	c.1.	Earigi	93/91	1/30
Denigomodu	67	p.l.	Aikiri	93/91	1/30
Denigomodu	85	p.l.	Anijo	39/95	1/30
Denigomodu	148	c.1.	Earigi	93/91	1/30
Denigomodu	173	c.1.	Atoeaeow	93/91	1/30
Ijuw	109	p.l.	Anijo	45/92	1/120
Menen	73	c.1.	Eataeo	93/91	1/10
Menen	77	c.1.	Aniwen	93/91	1/10
Menen	82	c.1.	Aniwen	93/91	1/10
Menen	107	c.1.	Mara	93/91	1/10
Menen	110	c.1.	Eatetam	93/91	1/10
Menen	121	c.1.	Atowedudu	93/91	1/10
Menen	231	p.l.	Ugauwak	93/91	1/10
Menen	329	p.l.	Ijuwinuweron	93/91	1/10

 Menen
 129
 c.l.
 Aratsi
 93/91
 1/60

-8-

NY 0

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 89/2004 (Cont'd)

Menen	142	c.1.	Karawinroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	345	p.l.	Kiwowo	93/91	1/40
Menen	347	p.l.	Magenae	93/91	1/40
Menen	349	p.l.	Karawinuroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	362	p.l.	Karawinuroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	364	p.l.	Karawinuroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	365	p.l.	Karawinuroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	367	p.l.	Karawinuroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	368	p.l.	Karawinuroro	93/91	1/40
Menen	376	p.l.	Anoror	93/91	1/40
Menen	377	p.l.	Anga, Karawinororo	93/91	1/40
Menen	378	p.l.	Megenae	93/91	1/40
Menen	382	p.l.	Anoror	93/91	1/40
Menen	383	p.l.	Anoror	93/91	1/40
Menen	385	p.l.	Anoror	93/91	1/40
Menen	387	p.l.	Anoror	45/91	1/40
Menen	391	p.l.	Anoror	93/92	1/40
Yaren	27	c.l.	Iro	15/91	1/40
Menen	188	c.1.	Anaoe	15/73	1/8
Uaboe	22	p.l.	Morin	15/73	1/8
Menen	340	p.l.	Ibea	57/86	7/80
Menen	352	p.l.	Atuw	93/91	7/320
Menen	379	p.l.	Ideto	93/91	1/24

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late MESSINA GADEOUWA are :- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT	PORTION No.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Anibare	24	Arateng	Towaki Kam	1/80
		8	Hunt Kam	1/80
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/80
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/80
Anibare	25	Arateng	As for portion No. 24 c.l.	Anibare
Anibare	239	Ateborobor	-do-	
Menen	413	Atowedudu	-do-	
Anibare	122	Anuquoge	Towaki Kam	1/64
			Hunt Kam	1/64
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/64
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/64
Anibare	159	Adeterani	As for portion No. 122 c.l.	Anibare
Anibare	161	Adeterani	-do-	
Anibare	166	Arro	-do-	
Anibare	364	Bogetsiw	-do-	
Baiti	1	Eatdomaneab	-do-	
Baiti	2	Eatdomaneab	-do-	
Baiti	104	Dongowa	-do-	
Baiti	106	Dongowa, Mangengen	-do-	

Baiti 121 Aeonun -do-

-9-

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 89/2004 (Cont'd)

Baiti	200	Anoe	-do-	
Menen	185	Anaoe	-do-	
Menen	186	Anaoe	-do-	
Menen	190	Anaoe	-do-	
Menen	194	Atae	-do-	
Menen	439	Anaoe	-do-	
Uaboe	151	Mueoen	-do-	
Boe	24	-	Towaki Kam 3/320	
			Hunt Kam	3/320
			Angelina Gadeouwa	3/320
			Morris Gadeouwa	3/320
Boe	91	Anamongirin	Towaki Kam	1/128
			Hunt Kam	1/128
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/128
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/128
Buada	28	Rubwinija	As for portion No. 91 c.l.	Boe
Buada	232	Bangabanga	-do-	
Denigomodu	57	Earigi	Towaki Kam	1/120
_			Hunt Kam	1/120
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/120
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/120
Denigomodu	67	Aikiri	As for portion No. 57 c.l.	Denigomodu
Denigomodu	85	Anijo	-do-	
Denigomodu	148	Earigi	-do-	
Denigomodu	173	Atoeaeow	-do-	
Ijuw	109	Anijo	Towaki Kam	1/480
			Hunt Kam	1/480
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/480
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/480
Menen	73	Eataeo	Towaki Kam	1/40
			Hunt Kam	1/40
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/40
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/40
Menen	77	Aniwen	As for portion No. 73 c.l.	Menen
Menen	82	Aniwen	-do-	
Menen	107	Mara	-do-	
Menen	110	Eatetam	-do-	
Menen	121	Atowedudu	-do-	
Menen	231	Ugauwak	-do-	
Menen	329	Ijuwinuweron	-do-	
Menen	129	Aratsi	Towaki Kam	1/240
			Hunt Kam	1/240
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/240
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/240
Menen	142	Karawinroro	Towaki Kam	1/160
			Hunt Kam	1/160
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/160
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/160
Menen	345	Kiwowo	As for portion No. 142 c.l.	Menen
Menen	347	Magenae	-do-	
Menen	349	Karawinuroro	-do-	
Menen	362	Karawinuroro	-do-	

Menen 364 Karawinuroro -do-

-10-

No.18 24th March, 2004 Nauru

G.N.No. 89/2004 (Cont'd)

Menen	365	Karawinuroro	-do-	
Menen	367	Karawinuroro	-do-	
Menen	368	Karawinuroro	-do-	
Menen	376	Anoror	-do-	
Menen	377	Anga, Karawinororo	-do-	
Menen	378	Megenae	-do-	
Menen	382	Anoror	-do-	
Menen	383	Anoror	-do-	
Menen	385	Anoror	-do-	
Menen	387	Anoror	-do-	
Menen	391	Anoror	-do-	
Yaren	27	Iro	-do-	
Menen	188	Anaoe	Towaki Kam	1/32
			Hunt Kam	1/32
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/32
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/32
Uaboe	22	Morin	As for portion No. 188 c.l.	Menen
Menen	340	Ibea	Towaki Kam	7/320
			Hunt Kam	7/320
			Angelina Gadeouwa	7/320
			Morris Gadeouwa	7/320
Menen	352	Atuw	Towaki Kam	7/1280
			Hunt Kam	7/1280
			Angelina Gadeouwa	7/1280
			Morris Gadeouwa	7/1280
Menen	379	Ideto	Towaki Kam	1/96
			Hunt Kam	1/96
			Angelina Gadeouwa	1/96
			Morris Gadeouwa	1/96

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

BAGADOUWE ADIRE
CHAIRMAN
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE